ORDINANCE NO 47

AN ORDINANCE REPEALING EXISTING ORDINANCE #36 DUE TO CHANGES IN THE DNRE BURN PERMIT SYSTEM

THE TOWNSHIP OF PLAINFIELD, IOSCO COUNTY, MICHIGAN hereby ordains:

- 1. Plainfield Township Ordinance #36 known as the "Burning Ordinance" is hereby repealed.
- 2. This ordinance shall become effective thirty (30) days after its publication as required by law.
- 3. All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

Adopted this 19th day of May, 2010 by the Plainfield Township Board of Iosco County, Michigan.

(signed by Elaine Bielby, Board Clerk) (dated May 19, 2010)

Certificate

I, Elaine Bielby, the Clerk for the Plainfield Township Board, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a meeting of the board on May 19, 2010, at which meeting a quorum was present and voted as herein set forth and said meeting was held in accordance with the Open Meetings Act.

(signed by Elaine Bielby, Clerk, Plainfield Township Board)

I certify that the foregoing Ordinance was published in the Iosco News, a newspaper published and circulated in the County of Iosco on the 26th day of May 21, 2010.

Filed and date stamped 2010 May 21 10:36 With Nancy Huebel, Iosco County Clerk